Wadhwa & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No. 000239) appointed by 
the Board of Directors of the Company, 
to conduct the audit of the cost records 
of the Company for the Financial Year 
ending 31st March, 2018, be paid 
a total remuneration of ₹ 3,75,000 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Five 
Thousand only), plus out of pocket 
expenses as recommended by the 
Audit Committee of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board 
of Directors of the Company be and 
is hereby authorized to do all acts 
and take steps as may be necessary, 
proper or expedient to give effect to